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Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-08
Eurkeka Valleyview Highland Shoulder Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications: 2019ODOT

Estimate 1196 Technology Dr P.O.Box 2469Engineer:
Gahanna, OH  43230 Columbus, OH  43216-2469

Estimate

12:34 pm
6/08/2021     Page 1 of 5Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Group: A Roadway

5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 8,303.00 8,303.005,000.00 0.00 0.00201E11000 Clearning And Grubbing005 1.00 LS

1,020.00 13.00 442.00 13.00 442.0030.00 0.00 0.00202E30000 Walk Removed010 34.00 SQFT

2,025.00 43.00 17,415.00 30.00 12,150.005.00 0.00 0.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under015 405.00 FT

1,500.00 340.00 1,020.00 500.00 1,500.00500.00 0.00 0.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed020 3.00 EA

5,000.00 19.00 1,900.00 35.00 3,500.0050.00 0.00 0.00202E70000 Special - Fill And Plug Exis025 100.00 FT
Conduit

23,474.00 42.00 44,814.00 38.00 40,546.0022.00 0.00 0.00203E10000 Excavation030 1,067.00 CY

1,196.00 43.00 989.00 12.00 276.0052.00 0.00 0.00203E20000 Embankment035 23.00 CY

5,000.00 30.00 3,000.00 35.00 3,500.0050.00 0.00 0.00204E13001 Excavation Of Subgrade, As040 100.00 CY
Per Plan

3,750.00 38.00 1,900.00 50.00 2,500.0075.00 0.00 0.00204E20001 Embankment, As Per Plan (#2045 50.00 CY
Stone)

3,750.00 48.00 2,400.00 48.00 2,400.0075.00 0.00 0.00204E20001 Embankment, As Per Plan050 50.00 CY
(Item 304)

308.00 90.00 180.00 200.00 400.00154.00 0.00 0.00204E45001 Proof Rolling, As Per Plan055 2.00 HR

500.00 2.40 240.00 2.00 200.005.00 0.00 0.00204E50001 Geotextile Fabric, As Per Pl060 100.00 SQYD

500.00 6.25 625.00 3.25 325.005.00 0.00 0.00204E51001 Geogrid, As Per Plan065 100.00 SQYD

270.00 50,000.00 9,000.00 20,000.00 3,600.001,500.00 0.00 0.00209E60500 Linear Grading, As Per Plan070 0.18 MILE

2,620.00 24.00 3,144.00 48.00 6,288.0020.00 0.00 0.00608E15000 8" Concrete Walk075 131.00 SQFT

800.00 36.00 576.00 16.00 256.0050.00 0.00 0.00608E53020 Detectable Warning080 16.00 SQFT

2,400.00 110.00 3,520.00 70.00 2,240.0075.00 0.00 0.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And Placed085 32.00 CY
As Per Plan

59,113.00 94,165.00 88,426.00Sub-Total:

Group: B Erosion Control

1,160.00 5.20 1,508.00 10.00 2,900.004.00 0.00 0.00659E10000 Seeding And Mulching090 290.00 SQYD

32.00 5.25 0.21 750.00 30.00800.00 0.00 0.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer095 0.04 TN

12.00 1,000.00 60.00 200.00 12.00200.00 0.00 0.00659E31000 Lime100 0.06 ACRE
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10.00 105.00 210.00 1.00 2.005.00 0.00 0.00659E35000 Water105 2.00 MGAL

1,750.00 1.00 1,750.00 1.00 1,750.001.00 0.00 0.00832E30000 Erosion Control110 1,750.00 EA

2,964.00 3,528.21 4,694.00Sub-Total:

Group: C Drainage
800.00 4,500.00 900.00 4,500.00 900.004,000.00 0.00 0.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry115 0.20 CY

2,500.00 12.30 1,230.00 20.00 2,000.0025.00 0.00 0.00611E00201 4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule120 100.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

1,500.00 15.50 775.00 21.00 1,050.0030.00 0.00 0.00611E01101 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule125 50.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

300.00 128.00 768.00 80.00 480.0050.00 0.00 0.00611E01800 8" Conduit, Type B130 6.00 FT

18,360.00 80.00 17,280.00 78.00 16,848.0085.00 0.00 0.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02135 216.00 FT

62,880.00 91.00 95,368.00 72.00 75,456.0060.00 0.00 0.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, 707.65140 1,048.00 FT

8,400.00 2,000.00 14,000.00 3,000.00 21,000.001,200.00 0.00 0.00611E98370 Catch Basin, No. 6 W/Bicycle145 7.00 EA
Safe Grate

1,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 2,500.00 2,500.001,000.00 0.00 0.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2B150 1.00 EA
W/Bicycle Safe Grate

1,200.00 560.00 560.00 1,400.00 1,400.001,200.00 0.00 0.00611E98630 Catch Basin Adjusted To155 1.00 EA
Grade, As Per Plan

7,500.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 2,950.00 8,850.002,500.00 0.00 0.00611E99574 Manhole, No. 3160 3.00 EA

4,000.00 650.00 2,600.00 450.00 1,800.001,000.00 0.00 0.00611E99720 Inspection Well165 4.00 EA

108,440.00 141,281.00 132,284.00Sub-Total:

Group: D Pavement

7,233.00 1.55 3,737.05 2.00 4,822.003.00 0.00 0.00252E01500 Full Depth Pavement Sawing170 2,411.00 FT

66,700.00 33.00 44,022.00 29.00 38,686.0050.00 0.00 0.00253E90100 Pavement Repair, Misc.:175 1,334.00 SQYD

Paved Shoulders, As Per Plan
140,910.00 61.00 122,793.00 60.00 120,780.0070.00 0.00 0.00253E90100 Pavement Repair, Misc.: Full180 2,013.00 SQYD

Depth, As Per Plan
50,715.00 12.50 42,262.50 13.00 43,953.0015.00 0.00 0.00254E01001 Pavement Planing, Asphalt185 3,381.00 SQYD
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Concrete, As Per Plan
6,230.00 77.88 6,931.32 64.00 5,696.0070.00 0.00 0.00304E20000 Aggregate Base (Railroad190 89.00 CY

Balast)
271,788.00 219,745.87 213,937.00Sub-Total:

Group: E Water Work
5,700.00 186.00 3,534.00 650.00 12,350.00300.00 0.00 0.00638E10800 Valve Box Adjusted To Grade195 19.00 EA

5,700.00 3,534.00 12,350.00Sub-Total:

Group: F Sanitary

2,400.00 236.00 708.00 1,300.00 3,900.00800.00 0.00 0.00611E99654 Manhole Adjusted To Grade200 3.00 EA

2,400.00 708.00 3,900.00Sub-Total:

Group: G Traffic Control

3,200.00 176.00 5,632.00 180.00 5,760.00100.00 0.00 0.00620E70010 Delineator, Misc.: Reboundab205 32.00 FT
Tubular Pylon

1,400.00 182.00 5,096.00 170.00 4,760.0050.00 0.00 0.00621E00100 RPM210 28.00 EA

280.00 13.00 364.00 12.00 336.0010.00 0.00 0.00621E54000 Raised Pavement Marker215 28.00 EA
Removed

2,170.00 21.00 3,255.00 20.50 3,177.5014.00 0.00 0.00630E03101 Ground Mounted Post220 155.00 FT
Supports, No.2, As Per Plan

770.00 115.00 805.00 110.00 770.00110.00 0.00 0.00630E79500 Sign Support Assembly, Pole225 7.00 EA
Mounted

1,320.00 30.00 1,980.00 29.00 1,914.0020.00 0.00 0.00630E80101 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla230 66.00 SQFT

60.00 26.00 104.00 25.00 100.0015.00 0.00 0.00630E84900 Removal Of Ground Mounted235 4.00 EA
Sign And Disposal

250.00 62.00 310.00 60.00 300.0050.00 0.00 0.00630E85100 Removal Of Ground Mounted240 5.00 EA
Sign And Reerection

60.00 26.00 104.00 25.00 100.0015.00 0.00 0.00630E86002 Removal Of Ground Mounted245 4.00 EA
Post Support And Disposal

1,800.00 5,200.00 2,600.00 4,988.00 2,494.003,600.00 0.00 0.00644E00104 Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan250 0.50 MILE



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-08
Eurkeka Valleyview Highland Shoulder Improvement

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications: 2019ODOT

Estimate 1196 Technology Dr P.O.Box 2469Engineer:
Gahanna, OH  43230 Columbus, OH  43216-2469

Estimate

12:34 pm
6/08/2021     Page 4 of 5Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

1,350.00 10,500.00 3,150.00 9,956.00 2,986.804,500.00 0.00 0.00644E00301 Center Line, As Per Plan255 0.30 MILE

1,250.00 9.35 1,168.75 6.35 793.7510.00 0.00 0.00644E00501 Stop Line, As Per Plan260 125.00 FT

980.00 9.35 916.30 6.35 622.3010.00 0.00 0.00644E00700 Transverse/Diagonal Line, As265 98.00 FT
Per Plan

3,000.00 925.00 1,850.00 715.00 1,430.001,500.00 0.00 0.00644E01000 Railroad Symbol Marking, As270 2.00 EA
Per Plan

3,000.00 350.00 7,000.00 295.00 5,900.00150.00 0.00 0.00647E20910 Bike Lane Symbol Marking,275 20.00 EA
Type B90

880.00 15.00 660.00 9.55 420.2020.00 0.00 0.00647E20010 Crosswalk Line, Type B90280 44.00 FT

21,770.00 34,995.05 31,864.55Sub-Total:

Group: I Maintenance Of Traffic
3,000.00 51.00 1,530.00 60.00 1,800.00100.00 0.00 0.00410E10000 Traffic Compacted Surface,285 30.00 CY

Type A, As Per Plan
4,200.00 77.00 4,620.00 70.00 4,200.0070.00 0.00 0.00614E11111 Law Enforcement Officer With290 60.00 HR

Patrol Car For Assistance
500.00 58.00 580.00 25.00 250.0050.00 0.00 0.00616E10000 Water295 10.00 MGAL

7,700.00 6,730.00 6,250.00Sub-Total:

Group: H Incidentals

5,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,730.00 3,730.005,000.00 0.00 0.00103E99005 Premium For Contract300 1.00 LS
Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

10,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00100E00300 Prem On RRs' Protective Pub305 1.00 LS
Liability & Property Dam Ins

5,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per310 1.00 LS
Plan

2,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.002,500.00 0.00 0.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes315 1.00 LS
And Surveying

10,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00624E10000 Mobilization320 1.00 LS
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25,000.00 1.00 25,000.00 1.00 25,000.001.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal325 25,000.00 DOLL
Note

6,000.00 150.00 6,000.00 150.00 6,000.00150.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL-5000 Railroad Flagger, As Per330 40.00 HR
Proposal Note

5,000.00 540.00 2,700.00 1,000.00 5,000.001,000.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL-030 Hydro-Excavating Utility335 5.00 EA
Exposure, As Per Proposal
Note

68,500.00 90,700.00 140,230.00Sub-Total:

633,935.55548,375.00 595,387.13Grand Total:

548,375.00Total Bid: 595,387.13 633,935.55
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 595,387.13 633,935.55

Difference from Low Vendor: 38,548.42
Total Subcontractors:


